PI R- 0 9 5 -DA2  s e r i e sDALI-2 PIR Motion Sensor
■
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
■
2
■
■
■
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
‧
File Name:PIR-095-DA2-SPEC   2024-04-23
Specification
Model
Current Consumption
DALI Bus (Input Range)
Signal
Input /
Output
Function
Operating Temperature
Operating Humidity
Storage Temperature
& Humidity
Size
Others
Remark
-10 ~ +45℃
35 ~ 85% RH
-25 ~ +70℃, 10 ~ 95% RH
20.5~1.5 mm (AWG 20~16)
Environment
Ø108 * 44.95 mm (D*H) (Cutting hole 9cm)
Detection Range
Detection Angle
DALI Standard
Event Control
Delay Time Settings
Software Settings
179g ; 60 PCS / 11.91 Kg
ABS+PC(White)
Standard
Withstand Voltage
EMC
3000VAC
BS EN/EN 55015 / 61547; FCC Part 15
IEC62386-101、103、303 ; BS EN/EN 61347-1/2-11
Wire size
Packing / Weight
Material
Safety
   &
EMC
PIR-095-DA2
≧12M
120˚
Meet DALI standard IEC62386-Part 101、103、303
Support Part 303 with Brightness, Color Temperature, Scenes Control
Support Part 303 for Hold Time、Report Time、Dead Time Settings
Via MW DLC-02 software
< 10mA at 16Vdc (Max.)
Powered by DALI bus (9.5V~22.5V DC according to IEC62386 Part 101)
DALI-2 Signal (Wiring type)
File Name:PIR-095-DA2-SPEC   2024-04-23
DALI-2 PIR Motion Sensor PI R- 0 9 5 -DA2  s e r i e s
PIR-095-DA2 Detection Range: ≧12M
Mechanical Specification
124.8
Ø108
Ø85
(Cutting hole > Ø90)
Ø5.2 30cm Cable
12.95
32
File Name:PIR-095-DA2-SPEC   2024-04-23
DALI-2 PIR Motion Sensor PI R- 0 9 5 -DA2  s e r i e s
    Unit:mm
File Name:PIR-095-DA2-SPEC   2024-04-23
DALI-2 PIR Motion Sensor PI R- 0 9 5 -DA2  s e r i e s
Powered by DALI Bus Wiring Diagram
Wiring Diagram of DALI Digital Lighting Application (Built-in MEAN WELL DLC-02 with DALI power)
L
L L
N
N N
DALI
DALI  PS LED  Driver
Note: Detailed wiring diagram as below
L
N
L
N
L
N
V+
V-
LED
LED
LED
V+
V-
V+
V-
LED Driver(A1)
LED Driver(A2)
LED Driver(A64)
DA DA
DA DA
DA DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
Push button
Occupancy
   sensor (PIR)
Light sensor
Computer
μ
μ
μ
μ
DLC-02
DALI
BUS
RJ-45
Control
Device
Control gear
Control gear
Control gear
AC mains
Input device
Input device
Input device
Support DALI-2 Device Type
DA+DA-
File Name:PIR-095-DA2-SPEC   2024-04-23
DALI-2 PIR Motion Sensor PI R- 0 9 5 -DA2  s e r i e s
DALI digital lighting application